F JRM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev 6-93) OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1998 Legalsoft POSA/REV01	05 - 0	05-02-2000			S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offi		
Tab settings → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissio	1013	42148	**************************************	nal documents or c	ony thereof		
Name of conveying party(ies Dow Corning Hansil Limited Additional names(s) of conveying party	4.3.00	2. Name and Name: Do	address of receive Corning Limite	ving party(ies):	angle se can educate a		
3. Nature of conveyance:	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	_					
Assignment	☐ Merger	:			-		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Barry	, Vale of Glamor	gan State/Prov.:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
☐ Other		Country: U	nited Kingdom	ZIP: CF63	2YL		
Execution Date: March 20, 20	00	. Additional name	(s) & address(es)	□ Yes	≅ No		
Application number(s) or reg If this document is being filed	istration numbers(s): 08	3 8699 on, the execution of		ation is:			
Patent Application No.	Filing date	B. Pa	tent No.(s)				
08/386,994	1/19/95	5,595,032)	lssue 1/21/	_		

☐ Yes 🏖 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Roger H. Borrousch 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40,00 Registration No. 22,591 ☐ Enclosed Address: Dow Corning Corporation Authorized to be charged to deposit account Intellectual Property Department- Mail CO1232 P.O. Box 994 8. Deposit account number: City: Midland State/Prov.: MI 04-1520 Country: USA ZIP: 48686-0994 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 5/01/2000 TTBH11 00000271 041520 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

:581 40.00 CH Statement and signature.

of the original documert.

Roger H. Borrousch

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 010731 FRAME: 0465

March 28, 2000

Date

ASSIGNMENT



WHEREAS, DOW CORNING HANSIL LIMITED of Cardiff Road, Barry, South Glamorgan, CF63 2YL, U.K. is owner of U.S. Patent No. 5,595,032 and

WHEREAS, DOW CORNING HANSIL LIMITED, wishes to assign all rights, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent No. 5,595,032 to DOW CORNING LIMITED of Cardiff Road, Barry, Vale of Glamorgan CF63 2YL, U.K.;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of US\$1.00 (one US dollar) paid to DOW CORNING HANSIL LIMITED, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, DOW CORNING HANSIL LIMITED, has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto DOW CORNING LIMITED, and to its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for the said U.S. patent, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by DOW CORNING HANSIL LIMITED, had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made.

HEREBY AGREES to execute all instruments and documents within our power which may be necessary for the carrying out of this assignment in full.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, E.A. Rochford, as Director of DOW CORNING HANSIL LIMITED, with full power to do so, have hereunto set my hand [and affixed the seal] this <u>a</u> day of **Maca**, 2000.

by:

E. Rochford

Authorized Representative Officer of

DOW CORNING HANSIL LIMITED

This is to certify that E.A. Rochford has signed this document in my presence this day of whether 2000.

Signed: A SALAR DO SALAR SALAR

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/03/2000 REEL: 010731 FRAME: 0466